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FAX: (408) 264 2435

April 30, 1993
0428MWHE
620t9.04

Mr. Michael Whelan
Environmental Engineer
ARCO Products Company
P.O. Box 5811
San Mateo, California 94402

Subject: I-etter Report on First Quarter 1993 Groundwater Monitoring at ARCO
Station 2161 15135 Hesperian Boulevard, San lrandro, California.

Mr. Whelan:

As requested by ARCO Products Company (ARCO), RESNA Industries Inc. (RESNA)
prepared this letter report which sumrnarizes the results of the first quarter 1993
groundwater monitoring performed by ARCO's contractor, EMCON Associates (EMCON)
of San Jose, at the above-referenced site. The objectives of this quarterly groundwater
monitoring are to evaluate changes in the groundwater flow direction and gradient, and
changes in concentrations of petroleum hydrocarbons in the local groundwater associated
with former gasoline underground-storage tanks at the site. Field work and laboratory
analyses of groundwater samples during this quarter were performed under the direction of
EMCON, and included measuring depths to water, subjectively analyzing groundwater for
the presence of petroleum product, collecting groundwater samples from the wells for
Iaboratory analyses, and directing a State-certified laboratory to analyze the groundwater
samples. Field procedures and acquisition of field data were performed under the direction
of EMCON; wanant of their field data and evaluation of their field protocols are beyond
RESNA s scope of work. RESNA's scope of work was limited to interpretation of field and
laboratory analyses data, which included evaluating trends in reported hydrocarbon
concentrations in the local groundwater, the groundwater gradient, and direction of
groundwater flow beneath the site.

ARCO Station 2162 is zt operating auto repair and self-service gasoline station located in
a residential area on the southwestern corner of the intersection of Hesperian Boulevard
and Ruth Court in San I-eandro, California. The location of the site is shown on the Site
Vicinity Map, Plate 1. The locations of the existing tanks and other pertinent facilities at
the site are shown on the Generalized Site Plan, Plate 2.
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Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Report
ARCO Station 2162, San l-eandro, California

The results of previous environmental investigations at the site are presented in the reports
Iisted in the references section. The locations of the groundwater and vadose monitoring
wells and pertinent site features are shown on the Generalized Site Plan, Plate 2.

Groundwater Samoling and Gradient Evaluation

Depth-to-water (DTW) measurements and groundwater sampling were performed in the
four onsite wells by EMCON field personnel on Jaruary L4, 1993' DTW measurements and
subjective analysis for product were performed by EMCON on February 24, and March 30,
1993. The results of EMCON's field work at the site EMCON's Field Reports included in
Appendix A"

The DTW levels, wellhead elevations, groundwater elevations, and subjective observations
for product in the groundwater from MW-l through MW4 for this quarter and previous
quarterly groundwater monitoring at the site are summarized in Table 1, Cumulative
Groundwater Monitoring Data. EMCON's DTW measurements were used to evaluate
groundwater elevations. Evidence of produst or sheetr was not reported on EMCON's Field
Reports during this quarter (see Appendix A). The groundwater gradients interpreted from
the January, February, and March 1.993 groundwater monitoring episodes are shown on
Plates 3 through 5, Groundwater Gradient Maps. The interpreted groundwater gradient and
flow direction was approximately 0.01 to the southwest.

EMCON's Water Sample Field Data Sheets, Field Reports, and Summary of Groundwater
Monitoring Data are included in Appendix A Purge wate! generated during purging and
sampling of the monitoring wells was transPorted to Gibson Environmental in Redwood
City, California for recycling.

LaboratorT Methods and Analvses

Under the direction of EMCON, water samples collected from the wells were analyzed by
Columbia Analytical Services, Inc. located in San Jose, California (Hazardous Waste Testing
Laboratory certification No. 1426). The water samples from MW-1 1fo1srrgh MW-4 were
analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg) and benzene, toluene,
ethylbenzene, and total xylenes @TEX) using modified Environmental Protection Agency
(EPA) Methods 5030/8020/California Departmetrt of Health Sewices (DHS) leaking
underground fuel tank (LLIFD Method. Concentrations of TPHg and benzene in the
groundwater are shown on Plate 4, TP$gfBenznne Concentrations in Grou-ndwater. The
Chain of Custody Records ard Iaboratory Analysis Reports are included in Appendix A

I
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Results of these and previous water analyses are summarized in Table 2, Cumulative Resul8
of I-aboratory Analyses of Groundwater Samples.
Since last quarter, concentrations of TPHg have decreased in monitoring well MW-1, aod
have increased in monitoring wells MW-a MW-3, and MW.4. Concentrations of benzene
have decreased in wells MW-l and MW4, remained the same in well MW-3, and increased
inwell MW-2.

RESNA recommends that copies of this report be forwarded to:

Mr. John Jang
Regional Water Quality Control Board

San Francisco Bay Region
2101 Webster Streel Suite 5ff)

Oakland, Califomia 94612

Mr. Rob Weston
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency

Department of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 2fi)

Oalland. California 94621

Mr. Mike Bakaldin
City of San Leandro Fire Department

Hazardous Materials Division
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, C-zhlornta 94577
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If you have any questions or comments, please call us at (408) 26'4-7723.

Sincerely,
RESNA Industries Inc.

Erin Mclucas
Staff Geologist

fi,,,,(/:
*+4b^=
r.-.lL t(.mo
Certified Engineering
Geologist No. 1463

Enclosures: References
Plate 1, Site Vicinity Map
Plate 2, Generalized Site Plan
Plate 3, Groundwater Gradient Map, January 14' 1993
Plate 4, Groundwater Gradicnt Map, February 24, L993
Plate 5, Groundwater Gradient Map, March 30' 1993
Plate 6, TPHg/Benzene Concentrauons in Groundwater, January 14, 1993

Table 1, Cumulative Groundwater Monitoring Data
Table 2, Cumulative Results of Laboratory Analyses of Groundwater

Samples

Appendix A: EMCON's Field Reports Depth to Water/Floating Product
Survey Results, Summary of Groundwater Monitoring Data"
Certified Analytical Reports with Chain-of-Crrstody, and Water
Sample Field Data Sheets.
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Quarterly GrouDdwater Monitoring Report
ARCO Station 2162. San I-eandro. California
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TABI.E 1
CL\{UIATTVE CROIjND\i'ATER MON1TORING DATA

ARCO Strtioo 2162
15135 H€€prrittr Boulcv.rd

S.n ksndto. Cslifomis

I
I

-l&!!
Datc

wcll
Elevation

D€pth to
Wrtcr

Watcr
Elantiotr

Floatirg
Ptoduct

MW-1
$ln/e2
70fl6/92
o1/r4/
s2lu/e3
tyx/93

MW-2
6pln
Lo/ftln
07/L4ln
02/uln
8/nF

MW-3
w/30/m
r0/ft/n
0L/r4/93
n/u/
Bln/n

MW4
B/e/e2
Lo/ftlm
01/14/93
02/24/e3
03/3O/%

31.19 10.6t
10.&t
7.25
1 7 4

758

20J1
mfi
B.v
23.96
B.6l

Notrc
I.lodc
Norc
Nooc
Nooc

Nooc
Nooc
N@.
Nodc
No!€

I
I 303 9J4

9.91
6.fi
6.67
676

9.93
10.t}
6.71
642
7.O1

^&
*17
zlA2
B:tl
n62t

$3) m.Jl
A,N
?3.59
23.€
23.8

Nodc
Nonc
Nonc
Nodc
Notrc

Nort
Norc
Nonc
None
NoDc

t
T 30.39 11.15

l1t3
7.49
757
t.06

7921
19.6
n"n
22.&.
n3I

t All measurc[cntr in ftaL
Well elevation d.tus L top of.!6itg (In|q if fcct .boe Ecln 6GA lcvrl (E l). Suricy d.tuo i. City of san ljandro ' 1yB Adiusted

National Gr4dctic Vcribl D uo.
Depth-to-wstcr (DIIF) . ncsrrcd fton lo'p of c.sitr&
water elcvatiotr .TOC ohut DTIV.
Floatiq product = Subi$irt e\tiileocc of floting D,roduct lot .L
Welfs surr€ytd by Joh.o Koch" Ljcc!.cd Sut*''o., od9/76192.
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I
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I
I

I5TD d-eq.eq=pcJ 
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TABLE 2
CUMI,JIATTYB RBSU!-TS OF IAAOMTORY AIIALYSES

OF GROUNDWATtsR SAMPLES
AR@ Saatior 2162

15135 Hc.D.ti.n Boulcvlld
S.n lr.ddro, Ctlilorni.

Tot l
Xy'cnc5

Etirrf
bcozcocBctzcnc Toluctrc

Wcll
DetcI

<0J0
2.9
d6

110
a
9m

<0J0
<050
<05

< 0J0
< 0J0
<0J

63
10
t2

95
EO
3

<05)
<0J0
<0J

81
4
!)

1,1S
m
@

r,0m
6il

?t(D

<g)
<50
sl

29
?&

I
I
t
I

< 050
<05
06

<050
0.7
1.1

6,9
5t
15

,tt
n
r10

<0J(1
<050
<0J

<050
<0J
<0J

MW-l
6/n/n
ft/$ln
0u14l

MW-?
6lnln
filftln
07/14l%

MW-3
6ln/e2
L0h6/t2
0u74/

MW-1
6lnln
nlft/n
01114/93

<0J0
0.8
<1 '

<05)
< L0.

5

t
1m

MCI;
DWAL:t

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I 680 1,750

Rcsults in miqagrams Vct litft (N/L\ = portr Fr bilioo (ppbt
TPHg Total Ftlol€um hfdroc.ltorr I grsolioc by EPA Ecthod sff,l8fm/c!rco.nia DHS LUFT.

trfE)CB: B.nzldc, Ti Tolucr., E EthFcozco., )C Tot l Xy'ctc i.oflrtr; Ec.rutrd by EPA method
sm/80rlcalifo1trh DHS LUFT Mcthod

<: Rcsdt r.fortcd 15 h.. tb.! th. dctc.ti6li6it
': RriEcd dcthod rporting li6it (MRL) du. to higb an lyt coiccnhrtioo rcquiring s.nplc dilution.
MCL Ststc Maxinum Coat !li!.ot lrwl (DHS tu4bcr 1990),
DWAI: StaE r!.!66cnd.d Dri.Etirg W.tGr Action lrwl (DHS Mcr 190).
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EMCON'S FIELD REPiORTS
DEPTTT rO WAIER.r/TLOATTNG PRODUCT SURVEY RESI'LTS,

SI]MMARY OX' GROTJNDWATER. MOMI1ORING DATA
CERTIFIED ANALYTICAL REFORTS WTIII CIIAIN{F{IISTODY,
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Mr. Joel Coffman
RESNFy' Aoolied Geosystems
3315 Almaden Exoressway. Suite 34

San Jose. California 95118

We are enclosing:

Copies
1 To Water /

of Groundwater

Water SamPle Field Data Sheets

For your:

Comments:

lnformation Sent by:

' ia  ̂  - ,

Date February 4. 1993

Proiect 0G7G055.01

Product S

Certitied Analytical Reports with Chain-ol-Custodv

Mai l

Reviewed bY:

ert Porter, Senior Project

s
1938 Junction Avenue. San Jose, Calilornia 95131'2102' (4OB) 453-0719' Fa'x (408) a53-0a52
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Affift-
January 27,  1993 Service Request No. SJ93-0052

Jim Butera
EMCON Associates
1921 Ringwood Avenue
San Jose,  CA 95131

Re: EMCON Project No. 0G7O-055.01
ARCO Facil i ty No. 2162

Dear Mr. Butera:

Afiached are the resutts of the water Samples submitted to OUr lab on January 14.

1993. For your reference, these analyses have been assigned our service request

number SJ93-0052.

All analyses were performed consistent with our laboratory's quality 6ssurance
progra.. All results are intended to be considered in their entiretY, and cAS is not

resJonsible for use of less than the complete report. Results apply only to the

samples analyzed.

Please call i f  you have any questions'

Respectf ully submitted :

COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

,,/ /1'{@r'{r/fu(r-- t
Keoni A. MurphY
Laboratory Manager

KAM/Kt

t1 n
(/.**.t "'-V* r>7,2--

Annelise J. Bazar
Regional OA Coordinator
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Client:
Project:

EMCON Associates
EMCON Proiect No.
ARCO Facility No.

COLUMBIA ANALYTICAT SERVICES, INC.

Analytical RePort

0G70-055 .01
2162

. s t

0 1 / 1  4 / 9 3
sJ93-00s2
Water

Date Received:
S€rvicc Request No.:
Samole Matrir:

I
t
t
I

t
I
t
I
I
I
I
I

Sample Name:
Dete Anelyzed:

BTEX and TPH as Gasoline
EPA Methods 5O30/8o2o/California DHS LUFT Method

/gA {ppb}

MW-1  (15 t  MW-z  (151
o1t20t93 01/21i93

I
I
I
I

Analvtc

Benzene
Tolueno
Ethylbenzene
Total Xylenes

TPH as Gasoline

MRL

0 .5
0 .5
0 .5
0 .5

50

1 .2
<1 . '
15 .
4 .6

660.

33.
5 .

340.
920.

7,800.

MW-3 t14l
01t20t93

ND
NO
ND
ND

52.

TPH
MRL
ND

. Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons
Method Reporting Umit
None Detected at or above the method reporting limit
Raised MRL du€ to hioh analyt€ conc6nttation requiring sample dilution'

o"r, Ahnrtiry ZTlffj

2

- q { - r ^  J 6 . .  ( ^ l i f a r . i o  O 5 t 3 {

Approved by:

.  l e l eohona  aO8 /437 '2 rOO '  r ^Y  ! 08 /d37  q356
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ND
ND
ND
ND

NO

ND
ND
ND
ND

ND

COLUMEIA ANALYTTCAL SERVICES, INC.

Analytical Repon

EMCON Associates
EMCON Proiect  No.  0c70-055.01
ARCO Facility No. 2162

Dale Received: 01/14/93
Servicr Reeuesl  No.:  SJ93-0052
Sample Malrir: Water

Cl ient :
Projecl:

Analytc

Eenzen€
Tolu€ne
Ethvlbenzene
Total Xylenes

TPH as Gasoline

Sample Nam6:
Date Analyzed:

BTEX and TPH as Gasoline
EPA Methods 5030/8020/Calitornia DHS LUFT Merhod

/rslL (ppb,

MW4 (161 Method Blank Method Blank

01/20/93 01120193 01/21l93

MBL

0.5
0 .5
0 .5
0 .5

50

29.
0 .6

ND
t . l

260.

TPH .
MRL
NO

Total Potrolsum Hydro€arbons
M6thod Roportino Limit
NonE Detected at o, abovo the method reporting limit

Approved by: o"*. 4hnwry Ztl?24
3

Ccr i to rnro  95{31 .  le leoho^e 406/ r l37  2dOO '  r ' x  4O8/d37 9356
1  O t  a  n i ^ ^ s ^ o . l  A v 6 ^ i J e
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COLUMBIA ANALYTICAI SERVICES, INC.

OA/OC Repo.t

Cl ient :  EMCONAssociates
Proiect: EMCON Proiect No. 0G70-055.O1

ARCO Facility No. 2 l 62

Date Analvzedi

Initial Calibration Verification
BTEX and TPH as Gasoline

EPA Methods 5030/8020/DHS LUFT Method
Nanogtams

01/20/93

D a t e  R e c e i v e d :  0 1 i  l 4 1 9 3
Serv ice Request  No. :  SJ93-0052

cAs
Pcrcent

Becovery
AccEptancc

Critcria

85 -1  l 5
85 -1  15
85-1  15
85 -1  15

90 -110

Analvts

Benzene
Toluene
Ethylbenrene
Total Xylenes

TPH as Gasolin€

Trur
Valuc

2s0.
250.
250.
750.

2,500.

Result

252.
z J z ,

684.

2,108.

Pefcent
Recovery

9 8 .
1 0 1 .

oa

9 1 .

1 0 8 .

I
I

I
I
I

I
I
t

Oate Analyzed: 01t21t93

Analvtc

Benzone
Toluene
Ethvlbenzene
Total Xylene3

TPH as Gasolinc

Trua
Valuc

250.
250.
250.
750.

2,500.

Result

252.
258.
239.
687.

2,273.

Percant
RccovgrY

101 .
103 .

96.
92.

91  .

cAs
Percent

Becovery
Acceptanca

Criteria

85 - l  l 5
85 -1  l 5
85 - r  15
85 -1  15

90 -110

I
t

TPH Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Approved by: Date:

5

a r^^w^^ .1  Ava^ , ra  .  l on  t o te  Co l J rD rn io  g5 {3 t  '  t e l eohone 408/437.2400 .  t . x  406/437 '93  56
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Cl ient :  EMCONAssociates
Proiecl: EMCON Proiect No

ARCO Faciliw No.

COLUMBIA ANALYTTCAL SERVICES, II{C.

OA/OC Report

0G70-055.01
1 l o 1

Datc Receivcd: 01/1 4/93
Service Bequest No : SJ93-0052
Sample Matrix: water

Percent Recoverv
o,a,o-Trif luorotoluene

118 .
1  16 .
I  13 .
1  18 .

1  13 .
1 r3 .

102 .
104 .

Surrogate Recovery Summary
BTEX and TPH as Gasoline

EPA Methods 5030/8020/California DHS LUFT Method

Samole Namc

MW- l  (15 )
MW-2 (1 5)
MW-3  {141
MW-4  { r6 )

MS
DMS

Method Blank
Method Blank

TPH Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

CAS Acceptance Criteria 70-130

Date AnalYzed

0r /20/93
01 t21 lS3
o1t20t93
0r /20/93

01t20t93
01/20/93

01/20/93
01 /21 /93

crilornio 9513't . Teteohone 4OE/4C7'240O ' Fox rlOS/rt37'9356
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Ctient:  EMCONAssociates
Project: EMCON Project No.

ARCO FacilitY No.

COTUMBTA AHALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

OA/OC RePon

0G70-o55.01
21  62

Date Received:  01 /1 4 i93
Serv ic6 Request  No. :  SJ93-0052
Samole Mattix: Water

Psrcen t  Recove tY

cAs
AcccPtance

MS OMS Crileria

101 ,  102 .  39 -150
100 ,  10 ' l .  46 -148
98 .  98 .  32 -160

Matrix Spike/Duplicate Matrix Spike Summary
BTE

EPA Methods 5030/8020
PsA (PPb)

Date Analvzed: 01 l2ot93

Analvta

Benzeno
Toluene
Ethylbenzene

SDikr
Soikc Sample R€sult
LcvGl Rrsult MS DMS

25. ND 25.2 25.'t
2s. ND 25.1 25.3
25. ND 24.5 24.5

ND None Detecled at or above the method reporting limil

Approved by:

Ava^ , , p  . 50^  J .qa  C . l i f o rn i a  95 lC l  '  l e l eoho^e  ' rO8 /437 -2dOO '  Fox  406 /437 -9356
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WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET
PROJECT NO:

PURGED BY:

SAMPLED 8Y:

.61  o  -o t t  ( ) |

F c v . 2 . 5 / 9 1

L lA-r t i
SAMPLE ID:

CLIENT NAME:

LOCATION:

*Q(o  )  tQa

L l-Arv r >'t3 s- taler,ar\ &u
San Lea-^  d .b  L*

TypE: Ground Water ! Surtace Water -

cAsiNG OTAMETEF (inches): 2- 3-

Treatment Eftluenl - Other

4  r -  4 .5_  6 - Othet

CASING ELEVATION (fEEVMSL) :

DEPTH TO WATER (fEEI):

DEPTH OF WELL (feel) :

VoLUME lN cAslNG (gal.) :

CALCULATED PUFGE (gAI.) :

ACTUAL PURGE VOL (g I.) :

5-? I

t -7 ' t  f
t t -b

OATE PURGED:

DATE SAMPLED:

T]ME VOLUME
(2400 Hr) (Cal.)

t - rt-t-1 1
l -  t .1  -  q3

Start (2400 H4

Start (2400 H4

(HrhoJcn@ 25' C)

95p
17Q

tozo
t 6  L l  O

End (2400 Hd

End (2400 Hr)

COLOF
(visual)

t n ?  R-ry--+

TUFEIOITY
l$$al)

lo-zf  a '

/o  zk
/o 33

pH
(uflts)

Gat
6 Gr"

TEMPEFATUFE
r.El

G=z
_tb-z.l

63(

Brc>tnt rr I kct ,J, I

B"n''-u^
t 2 -

lkzt utl

6

D. o. (ppm):

FIELD OC SAMPLES COLLECTEO AT THIS WELL

PUFG|NG EOUIPMENT

- 2. BLadd€t PumP - Bsil9| (TelbnO)

JC asd* rpvc)

SAMPLING EOUIPMENT

- ? 8b.dct PumP --f- eal* (Tcnon'!)

O0tln .olhcn

- B!iI.. (Stanbs! St..l)

- ctdc.Ed

OoL Satnp.r

OIPP..

Wtll W:ltdn

- Eaief (Stainl.s! St..i)

- subma.ribb Purnp

- o€dclbd

L.nq to o -"-

Atl?- ssss. NorLE

(i.s. FB- t , XDUP'1) ;

(coBALT0 - !m) (NTU 0 - 2001

^t(<

C.ntrrtugal tturn9

siJbmc(s|bb PuiP

W.ll Wlrstdr

WELL INTEGFTTY: lto a* LOCK*: 3 zS7

M6t6r calibrarron: galgi l-r n - 73 Time: ,looo

( Ec rooo- | e,9.j. ' l  ( ol -) (PH 7 -

Location of Ptavious calibration:

Meret saialt 3!L-- TemPeralurs'F: J5-3

|  )  too l  (pH ro  - /  / c / 'o  A  )  (pH4 t.--_l

, J - / ' t

Sic^a:,.:re: ELz-a-d+ K c<*" Reviewed By: P.s" / ot f
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WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET
PFOJECT NO:

, PURGED 8Y:

SAMPLED BY:

ryPE: Ground Waler x

cAslNG DIAMETER (inches):

OG^zo -c=-5.o t
L 'LA:-*
L -Q+rt l

H e v . 2 . 5 f 0 1

Surface Waler -

2_  3 -

SAMPLE IO:

CLIENT NAME

LOCATION:

Treatment Etlluent -

4 ^ 4.5 -

,A u) -.- l  (ra)

(ILt c, -7 ( e 2-
-r < f t k'/<nq",

fit v 5e, -- L
Other

6 -  Other-

cAslNG ELEVATIoN (feeVlVlSL) : /ttK

OEPTH TO wArER (feet) :

0EPrH oF WELL (feet) :

VOLUME lN CASING (gal .) :

CALCUIJTED PUFGE (gal.) :

ACTUAL PURGE VOL (gAI.) :

G.21
/g?3
tq.o

Oora ,r*oao' ) - tzt - 13 Start (2400 nr\ JE- End (2400 Hr) -I-LJ-L,-

DATESAMpLED: /-t t-r- I3 Srarr(2400Hr\ Ji-39- End(2400Hr) -

IIME voLUME pH ecr ,-- -. TEMPEFATUFE 
""9:31 

**i?l*
rz+Jl'io 

'6.;- 
tilut 0-no.6ozs'c) . r11 , t1""' ll"*'

t l3 l  b3 'z-  lB.o, , ,^  lk t 'v t (I  zo-?-  G. ;  2-  3 o t t  3 l  b3 '?-

I  r  r ^ - - -?  t  .D  '7  lL t  nq?  b3 ' {  P rovn

t t  t -  ,  q D 7 to / t31 Gj  8 '  Br4-u 'n

g96s; 9r1 h r .tVQ- , 
AIQ

O. O. (PPm): ttfi-
(coBALT0 - lml (NTU 0 - 2C[t]

ft/L
FIELD oC SAMPLES COLLrcTED ATTHISWELL (i'e' FB-l, XDUP'1):

PUFGING EOUIPMENT SAMPLING EOUIPMENT

- z'Bladd.I Putnp - Bailef (Telbni&) - t Blrdd't Pump -J 8€de' (Tonon6}

- C.nhft€al Purnp -d- Egil 1py61 - ODL Ssnpt't - Barlc' (Stainl'ss St€c)

_ submflsibra prr.p - gada. (stainr.€s st€.r) - oh?c - submssible Putt9

- W€ll Wlzatdfl - Oadcaild - We{ Wlzrtfl - O€dcatsd

Olhr:Otts:

j z  37- .

Mate, Calibration: 6461 /-tz-l-Q \ l17ns1 t oo D M6ter Ssrial n ?rt/ TemPoraturd "F:

(Ec  looo  -  |  - l  (  D l  - )  l pHT - t  - )  (pH 10- / - )  (PH4- - -

Location of pf€vious calbration: t'{' lr'- /

t - - - l

or f-



WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET
PFOJECT No:  O4)o-o5S o l

PUFGED 8Y: L ' l<r|- |^ +7- t tSAMPLED 8Y: L lL t

TYPE: Ground Water \

CASING DIAMETER (inches):

Sudace Water

Hev. 2 5€l

I
t
T
I

2_ 3_

CLIENT NAME:

LOCATION:

Treatmenl Efnuent -

4_4  4 .5 -

sAMPLETo:  ^At / /_36r)
+e.(o 2-t  G)

r3 {  t l e
7\ L aer.\

Other

6 -  Other-

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
t
T
t
t
t

wEl-L INTEGFTTY I lt:f,i 
LOCK* : 3 z3-a

Merar cafibration: Oara: '!3!!!;ll Tiifl. : / o o o

(  Ec  l ooo -  t  - l  (D l  - )  (  PH 7  -

Location of Pfsvious calDration: 144 1'u: I

M6t6, S6rial f. Qtt/ Tampsratur! oF:

t - _ \ ( p H 1 0 - i - ) ( P H 4 - _ t ' - \

cAsrNG ELEVATIoN (feevMsl) : tVfl

DEPTH TO WATEF (feet):

DEPTH OF WELL (feel) :

VoLUME lN CASING (gal.) :

cALculJrED PURGE (gai.) :

ACTUAL PURGE VOL (gAI.) :

< .L t  ^

IG 2G

t ,1,  O

FIELD OC SAMPLES COLLECTED ATTHIS WELL (i'r' FB'1, xOUP't!:

PURGING EOUIPMENT

2' Bladdet PumP - Bailer (Totlon€)

Centrtugat Pump -8- Bajl.. {PVC)

SubmefsDL PtnP - Bdx (Stainl.ss Sleell

Wa W:rr@. - oadcabd

^tlL

SAMPLING EOUIPMENT

- f gadd PunP 3 ea'te' (lenone)

Othar: .Olh.c

OOL Satnde. - Baler (Stajnlcss Siecl)

Olgpr - Subm..libb PtdrP

Wd Wz{fl - Ordcat:d

-J' " e1a@: Reviewed By:Sionature: --ry-
e"g" 3 ot y'
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Fcv. Z 491

PFIOJECT NO:

PUFGED BY:

SAMPLED 8Y:

TypEr Ground Water { Surface Water

cAsiNG DTAMETER ( inches):  2- 3-

Treatment Effluent - Othet

4  r _  4 5 _  6 - Other-

WATER SAMPLE FIELD DATA SHEET
06>-7o -ass- l?4 SAMPLE tO: 4a rrt z ( zJ )

CLIENT NAME:

LOCATlON:

{ f / z<o  2 tG-?

/ ft3 { tl< s?enO a /J( u
3< , *  L  ssaad ;q3  C rA

L R,+-r t+
L.e+r,*

cAslNG ELEVATION (feeVMSL) :

OEPTH TO wArEH (teet) :

OEPTH oF WELL (teel):

VoLUME lN CASING (gal.) :

CALCUI-ATED PUFGE (gal ) :

ACTUAL PUFGE VOL (gal.) :

DATE PURGED:

OATE SAMPLED:

/o5-5

JJ@
I to i

VOLUME
(rd.l

E-1,.

olrfios/cr|le 25' C)

roo€
to53
/ o. ' l  {

TEMPEFATUFE
fR

TURBIDITY
(vlssal)

1- t< t '43 stad (2400 H) | o 5,u End (2aoo HQ

l - t t - t  _43 start (2400 Hrl ll lo End (2400 Hr)

flME
(2400 Hr)

COLOR
(visua.il

l2
t1

l t ( @oR: /1Lr^41_

RS-O OC SAMPLES COLTECTED ATTHISWEIJ- (h' FB-i. XOUP'rl:

o. o. (ppm):

PUFGING EOUIPMENT

- 2' Bladdsr Pum Bail.r (T.ltono)

- C.nfitugal PurP 3 B.r.' (FVC)

- Subme(sibta Prr|p - 8da( (Slein$s st€'l)

Well YlEaftF - Dldicrrd
Olh.c .O0.|.c

pH
('ritt)

1-3 (o
7s9
7 5-',1

Lo Bar^'n !kc, utt-6<-z- 
Bto*n 19 , ,l

bs.A l&os'a lk tzuY

,u/t- At<

SAMPLING EOUIPMENT

- 2' Eladd3r PumP -J- 9;131 113166'l

- OOL SttYrpaar

- Ohp.r

Wall Wz8tfl

-
(CoBALTO. r@) (NTU O - 20Ol

- Eslcr (SrrhLss Sl€d)

- SubmcGibb AJr'lP

- o€dcabd

LOCK fl: 323-_

McrcrCa.tibraion: oac: /a!fr T,,,a: @- t;";r,u sen lt --9L- Temp6ralur6 oF" -

(  pH  t  o  -  /  -  |  ( pH  1  - t  -  t

c?--:..j,e. 
'4j-4-ZtL Reviewed BY: ease 4 ot {
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Em(O0 Associotes
i938 Juncion Avenue . Scn .jose. Cotifornro t5l3I '2102 . (408) €3-0719 . Fox tdCS) 2153{1152

Date February 25. 1993
Project 0G70-055.01

To:
Mr. Joel Cotfman
RESNA/ Aoolied Geosystems
3315 Almaden Exoressway. Suite 34

San Jase. Calilomia 951 18

We are enclosing:

Copies
1

Description

For your:

Comments:

. Reviewed by:

2162, 15135 Hesperian Blvd., San LEandro, CA

Information

Jim Butera N

Robert Poner, Senior Project
Engineer.

Sent by:

Monthlv water level data for the above mentioned sile are attached. Please

call if vou have any questions: (408) 453'2266.

Deoth To Water/FloatinProduct Survev Results

February 1993 monthlv water level survev, ARCO
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t38 Junciron Aveoue . Son Jose. Ccritornro c5I 1 I '2:C2 . (408) 453'0719 r ;cr l4cd) .15l-i152

Date Aori l 1. 1993

Proiect 0G70-055.01

To:
Mr. Joel Coffman
RESNIy' Aoplied Geosystems
3315 Almaden A(oressway. Suite 94
San Jose. Califomia 951 18

We arE enclosing:

Copies
I

For your:

Comments:

Reviewed by:

Description
Depth To Wat€r/Floating Ptoduct Survev R€sults

Informalion Sent by: x

Monthly water level data for the above mentioned site are attached. Please

call if you have any questions: (408) 453'2266.

Jim Butera ll
-

Rob€rt Poner, Senior Projea
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